(Rev. 6-93)		09-13-	2000	EΤ	Docket	. NO.:
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	δ		PIRIT IN MENT MUSICAL STREET STREET	.Υ	GGF-00	180/16
Tab settings → → ▼	▼	· 1000 mm 113022 2001001 (1011 0100101 201111	alant land) milita stat (56)		▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Pa	. 101454	752	e attached origin	nal documents or	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and	address of receivi	ng party(ies):	
Dis-Cover, Inc.			Nomo: A	agant Inc		
			ivanie. A	ccent, Inc.	1.5	
			Internal Ad	ldress:		
<ul><li>☐ Individual(s)</li><li>☐ General Partnership</li></ul>		Association Limited Partnership	Street Add	ress: <u>10355 Capi</u>	tal Avenue	
■ Corporation-State Michig	an	·	- -	Park		
Other			i	ual(s) citizenship _		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No			<ul><li>☐ Association</li><li>☐ General Partnership</li></ul>			
3. Nature of conveyance:				Partnership		
Assignment		Merger	1	ation-State Michi		
Security Agreement		<del>-</del>	(			
☐ Other		•		not domiciled in the Unit		
Execution Date: June 7, 2000			designation is	attached: must be a separate doc		□ No
			, ,	must be a separate doc ne(s) & address(es) atta		□ No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			E	3. Trademark Regi 1,489,316 1,353,734	stration No.(s)	
		Additional numbers a	ttached?	<b>⊠</b> No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Ronald W. Citkowski			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00			
Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle,			Enclosed			
Anderson & Citkowski, P.C., Suite 400			★ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 280 N. Old Woodward Avenue			8. Deposit ac	ccount number:		
			07-1180			
City: Birmingham	State	e: MI ZIP: 48009	-			
/	1	PONOT	USE THIS SPACE	:		
09/12/2000 NTHAII 00000428 1489316		\	ß			
01 FC:481 4 02 FS:482 ment and signature.  To the best of my knowledge a of the original document.	0.00 OP 5.00 OP and be		hation is true au	of correct and any	<b>\</b>	
Ronald W. Citkowski			1 ON	OUVIV	V August 8, 200	<u>N</u>
Name of Person Signi	_	al number of pages including o	Signature	nents, and document:	Date 3	
	100	a maniper or pages morasing t				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002133 FRAME: 0311

## CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT entered into this 7TH day of JUNE, 2000, by and between Dis-Cover, Inc., a Michigan corporation having a place of business at 10355 Capital Avenue, Oak Park, Michigan 48237 ("Dis-Cover"), and Accent, Inc., a Michigan corporation having a place of business at 10355 Capital Avenue, Oak Park, Michigan 48237 ("Accent").

WHEREAS, Dis-Cover was the owner of certain trademarks (hereinafter "the Trademarks") comprising:

## U.S. TRADEMARKS AND ASSOCIATED GOODWILL

DIS-COVER

Registered 1,489,316

CEASE FIRE

Registered 1,353,734

S\*A\*F\*E\*

common law

WHEREAS, Dis-Cover has previously assigned all of its rights and associated goodwill in said Trademarks to Accent on or about September 15, 1996; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to reconfirm and memorialize that assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Dis-Cover does confirm that it has assigned, sold, and set over to Accent, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the trademarks, including the goodwill associated therewith.

Dis-Cover hereby agrees for itself and for its heirs, successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to execute any and all papers, of any kinds in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which Accent, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights which are the subject of this confirmatory assignment.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002133 FRAME: 0312

Accent further confirms its agreement that, in connection with the Trademarks that the goods and services sold thereunder have been and shall continue to be of quality comparable to the goods and services sold previously under those marks by Dis-Cover, and it shall continue to permit Dis-Cover to inspect said goods and services, under reasonable terms and conditions, to ascertain the quality thereof.

Dis-Cover hereby represents and warrants that it has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

ACCENT INC.

By: GERALD G. FLOOD.

Its: PRESIDENT

DISCOVER INC.

By: GERALD G. FLOOD

Its: PRESIDENT

RWC/gs GS-C:\docs\RWC\GGF001-agt3.doc

**RECORDED: 08/15/2000** 

WITNESS:

CHICQUITTA A. WALKER

2